SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
102 EAST MAIN STREET, WELLAND, L3B 3W6
2026 CALENDAR OF COURTS

CIVIL and FAMILY TRIAL SITTINGS — JURY and NON-JURY:

Trial Sittings

March 23, 2026 (4 weeks)
June 8, 2026 (3 weeks)
November 16, 2026 (4 weeks)

Trial Readiness Court/Speak-To (virtual)
Monday March 9, 2026

Friday May 22, 2026

Monday, November 2, 2026

**Trial readiness times: FAM at 10:00 a.m. / CAS at 12:00 p.m./ CV at 2:15 p.m.
**All civil juries are selected on the first day of the sittings.

CIVIL and FAMILY LONG TRIAL SITTINGS (Over 20 days in length): March 23, 2026 & October 5, 2026
** Long trial team intake forms to be completed in full by all counsel/self-represented parties and provided to the
Office of the Regional Senior Justice for the consideration of the Regional Senior Justice. **

TRIAL SCHEDULING/ASSIGNMENT COURTS: CRIM (HY) —9:30 a.m. / CV (VR) — 2:15 p.m.

Monday, January 26 Monday, May 25 Monday, September 21
Monday, February 23 Monday, June 22 Monday, October 26
Monday, March 23 Monday, July 27 Monday, November 23
Monday, April 20 Monday, August 24 Monday, December 14

FAMILY ASSIGNMENT COURT: one Wednesday per month at 2:15 p.m. (VR)
Wednesday, January 28 Wednesday, May 27

Wednesday, February 25 Wednesday, June 24

Wednesday, March 25 Wednesday, July 29

Wednesday, April 22 Wednesday, August 26

Wednesday, September 23
Wednesday, October 28

Wednesday, November 25
Wednesday, December 16

BAIL ESTREATS (in person, 10:00 a.m.):
Monday May 11, 2026
Monday November 9, 2026

CRMINAL APPEALS:
Dates to be arranged through the
Trial Coordinator, via email.

SHORT CIVIL MOTIONS & APPLICATIONS (virtual,
less than one hour):
Hearing dates are FRIDAYS at 10:00 a.m.

SHORT FAMILY MOTIONS (virtual, less than one
hour): (follow procedure in the Practice Direction)
Hold dates are Wednesdays.

Hearing dates are FRIDAYS at 10:00 a.m.

NO MOTIONS:

April 3 May 8 June 5 November 6 December 25

LONG CIVIL APPLICATIONS/MOTIONS & LONG FAMILY MOTIONS: follow procedure in the Practice Direction.

FAMILY FIRST ATTENDANCE
(virtual):

Wednesdays at 9:00 a.m.
Contact the Family Court Office
D.R.O. CASE CONFERENCES (virtual):

Thursdays at 9:30 a.m., 11:00 a.m. and 12:15 p.m. — Dates to be arranged through the Trial Coordinator, via email.

FAMILY CONFERENCES:
Dates to be arranged through the
Trial Coordinator, via email

CIVIL PRE-TRIALS (virtual):
Dates to be arranged through the
Trial Coordinator, via email.

F.R.O. DEFAULT LIST (in person): Third THURSDAY of the month at 2:30 p.m.

January 15 April 16 July 16 October 15
February 19 May 21 August 20 November 19
March 19 June 18 September 17 December 17

SEE PAGE 2 FOR STATIC ZOOM DETAILS

The Honourable Mr. Justice D. L. Edwards

The Honourable Madam Justice G. B. Gambacorta

The Honourable Madam Justice N. L. Gregson

The Honourable Mr. Justice S. N. Latimer

The Honourable Madam Justice T. Maddalena

The Honourable Madam Justice L. A. McKenzie

The Honourable Mr. Justice R. Misheal

Trial Coordinators | Superior Court of Justice at Welland

Phone Number 905-735-0010 x.250 (TC) & x.251 (ATC)
Welland.Superior.Court@ontario.ca

The Honourable Mr. Justice P. R. Sweeny
(Regional Senior Justice)

The Honourable Mr. Justice J. A. Ramsay
(Local Administrative Justice)
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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
102 EAST MAIN STREET, WELLAND, L3B 3W6
STATIC ZOOM LINES

CRIMINAL & CIVIL ASSIGNMENT COURTS: CRIM (HY) - 9:30 a.m./ CV (VR) — 2:15 p.m.
Zoom Meeting 554
https://ca01web.zoom.us/j/59944971127?pwd=cVpYQWQ2ckVNaVJGYmhFNWNQRCtPZz09
Toll free 1-855-703-8985

Meeting ID: 599 449 7112 / PW: 54321

FAMILY ASSIGNMENT COURT & TRIAL READINESS COURT — FAMILY / CAS

Zoom Meeting 555
https://ca01web.zoom.us/j/6738567084?pwd=Rm9xcGx2T0ZIc2piSmtRNG1KZnhRQT09
Toll free 1-855-703-8985

Meeting ID: 673 856 7084 / PW: 54321

TRIAL READINESS COURT - CIVIL
Zoom Meeting 554
https://ca01web.zoom.us/j/59944971127?pwd=cVpYQWQ2ckVNaVJGYmhFNWNQRCtPZz09

Toll free 1-855-703-8985
Meeting ID: 599 449 7112 /| PW: 54321

SHORT CIVIL MOTIONS & APPLICATIONS (less than one hour):
Zoom Meeting 554
https://ca01web.zoom.us/j/59944971127?pwd=cVpYQWQ2ckVNaVJGYmhFNWNQRCtPZz09

Toll free 1-855-703-8985
Meeting ID: 599 449 7112 / PW: 54321

SHORT FAMILY MOTIONS (less than one hour):

Zoom Meeting 555
https://ca01web.zoom.us/j/6738567084?pwd=Rm9xcGx2T0ZIc2piSmtRNG1KZnhRQT09
Toll free 1-855-703-8985

Meeting ID: 673 856 7084 / PW: 54321

FAMILY FIRST ATTENDANCE:

Zoom Meeting 94
https://ca01web.zoom.us/j/4099533111?pwd=MTFGTFJEVjR{KONNeWRXem1VTDFFUTO09
Toll free 1-855-703-8985

Meeting ID: 409 953 3111 / PW: 54321

D.R.0O. CASE CONFERENCES:

Zoom Meeting 555
https://ca01web.zoom.us/j/6738567084?pwd=Rm9xcGx2T0ZIc2piSmtRNG1KZnhRQT09
Toll free 1-855-703-8985

Meeting ID: 673 856 7084 / PW: 54321
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